Summary Statistics of Responses

The statistics below provide a breakdown of the answers given by the 80 persons who responded to the
questions asked as part of the first consultation process.

Respondents were asked to indicate how they wished their response to be treated:

e Yes, you can publish my response in full = 19 in total
e Yes, you may publish my response anonymously = 47 in total
e No, please do not publish my response = 14 in total

1. Do you reside in the local authority area of Port Erin or Rushen?

e Yes
¢ No

68 in total (53 online hub, 11 by post/email)
12 in total (11 online hub, 1 by post/email)

2. Do you live within the proposed extension area?

e Yes = 37 in total (26 online hub, 11 by post/email)
e No = 43 in total (38 online hub, 5 by post/email)

3. What are your views on the proposal?
e Object to the proposal = 57 in total (42 online hub, 15 by post/email)

e Supportive of the proposal 19 in total (18 online hub, 1 by post/email)
¢ Neither object nor support proposal 4 in total (all via online hub)

4. Do you wish to attend the inquiry (once a date has been set in coming months)?

e Yes = 36 in total (24 online hub, 12 by post/email)
¢ No = 44 in total (40 online hub, 4 by post/email)

5. Will you be intending to further expand on these comments at the public inquiry (at the
Chairperson’s discretion) or are you content to rely on the written submissions made here?

e Yes 22 in total (14 online hub, 8 by post/email)
¢ No = 58 in total (50 online hub, 8 by post/email)



